₹37.75 Lacs (Rupees Thirty-Seven Lakh 
Seventy-five Thousand Only) (Including 
GST) 

D Date of availability of E-Tender Document 
for download from Bank’s website  May 30, 2025, from 05:00 PM onwards 

E Earnest Money Deposit (Only through 
NEFT)  

₹75,500/- (Rupees Seventy-Five 
Thousand Five Hundred Only) by NEFT 
to 

https://www.rbi.org.in/
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn

Beneficiary Name: RBI Chandigarh 
Beneficiary A/c No: 186003001 
IFSC: RBIS0CGPA01 (5th and 10th being 
zero) 
Note:  Kindly   mention   your   name/

[...]

Commissioning of air-conditioning system for officers’ 
lounge and staff canteen at Ground floor of the Bank’s 
Main Office Building in Chandigarh. 

(b) Estimated cost of the 
work 

₹37.75 Lacs inclusive of GST 

(c) Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

₹75,500/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand Five 
Hundred only) by all the bidders. 

(d) Performance 
Security 

5% of the contract’s capital cost.  
(Refer to Section II Para 12.2.1 for details) 

(e) Time allowed for 
completion of work  

120 days from the 14th day of issue of work order.  

(f) Liquidated Damages 0.25% per week of the cost of work executed, subject